BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In Re: Notice of election of) DOCKET NO. 960766-TL
price regulation by The Florala)
Telephone Company, Inc.)
In Re: Notice of election of) DOCKET NO. 960767-TL
price regulation by Gulf)
Telephone Company.)
In Re: Notice of election of price regulation by St. Joseph Telephone & Telegraph Company.) DOCKET NO. 960768-TL) ORDER NO. PSC-96-1108A-FOF-TL) ISSUED: September 5, 1996)

AMENDATORY ORDER

On August 29, 1996, this Commission issued Order No. PSC-96-1108-FOF-TL, acknowledging elections of price regulation. Two dates were inadvertently misstated in the Order as follows:

Florala, Gulf, and St. Joe filed their notices of price regulation on November 1, 1995. Accordingly, we acknowledge the elections and note that, effective June 25, 1995, the companies will be subject to the price regulation provisions set forth in 364.051.

The quoted dates should have both been June 25, 1996. Accordingly, Order No. PSC-96-1108-FOF-TL is amended as follows:

Florala, Gulf, and St. Joe filed their notices of price regulation on June 25, 1996. Accordingly, we acknowledge the elections and note that, effective June 25, 1996, the companies will be subject to the price regulation provisions set forth in Section 364.051, Florida Statutes.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-96-1108-FOF-TL is hereby amended as set forth in the body of this Order. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. PSC-96-1108-FOF-TL is reaffirmed in all other respects.

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

09459 SEP-5 #

ORDER NO. PSC-96-1108A-FOF-TL DOCKETS NOS. 960766-TL, 960767-TL, 960768-TL PAGE 2

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission, this 5th day of September, 1996.

BLANCA S. BAYÓ, Director **U** Division of Records and Reporting

(SEAL)

SKE

,